
SOUTHERN INDIANA (1-0) -vs- ROCKHURST (1-0)
11/19/99 at St. Joseph, MO

 
 

 
 
SOUTHERN INDIANA 63

ROCKHURST 57

Date: 11/19/99
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Site: St. Joseph, MO
Referees: H. Randel, L. Dean, R. Winkler
Notes: News-Press Invitational

Score By Period 1 2 Total
SOUTHERN INDIANA 28 35 63
ROCKHURST 27 30 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Mindy Gingerich * 31 6-12 2-2 3-3 2-3 5 2 1 1 0 1 17
24 Nicole McDaniel * 29 5-10 2-3 1-1 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 6 13
23 Natalie Glaser * 37 4-11 2-2 1-2 0-4 4 2 7 5 0 1 11
20 Jennifer Donner * 31 3-7 2-4 0-3 2-0 2 0 2 2 0 2 8
14 Carlin Long * 19 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 1 0 1 0
10 Melinda Cunningham 31 5-11 1-2 3-4 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 1 14
04 Bethany Miller 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Karrie Hochgesang 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
33 Shavon Sork 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-55 9-15 8-13 13-11 24 10 14 16 0 12 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-55   41.8 % 9-15   60.0 % 8-13   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 RACHEL FARMER * 33 9-17 2-4 2-2 3-3 6 2 3 11 0 0 22
53 KATIE CRAMER * 35 5-10 0-0 1-2 6-3 9 2 0 3 0 0 11
30 ELAINE WILLIAMS * 20 2-5 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 0 5
21 ANN MARTIN * 38 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 8 2 0 0 3
23 TANJA MANOJLOVIC * 24 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 0 0
20 KATIE HELWIG 27 4-7 4-5 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 14
45 LAURA RHODES 21 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 4 0 0 2
12 JACQUIE RZESZUT 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-46 7-11 6-7 13-23 36 14 15 28 0 1 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-46   47.8 % 7-11   63.6 % 6-7   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
SOUTHERN INDIANA 28

ROCKHURST 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Mindy Gingerich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Nicole McDaniel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Natalie Glaser 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jennifer Donner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Carlin Long 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Melinda Cunningham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Bethany Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Karrie Hochgesang 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Shavon Sork 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 RACHEL FARMER 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 KATIE CRAMER 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 ELAINE WILLIAMS 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 ANN MARTIN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 TANJA MANOJLOVIC 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 KATIE HELWIG 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 LAURA RHODES 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 JACQUIE RZESZUT 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
SOUTHERN INDIANA 35

ROCKHURST 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Mindy Gingerich 31 6-12 2-2 3-3 2-3 5 2 1 1 0 1 17
24 Nicole McDaniel 29 5-10 2-3 1-1 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 6 13
23 Natalie Glaser 37 4-11 2-2 1-2 0-4 4 2 7 5 0 1 11
20 Jennifer Donner 31 3-7 2-4 0-3 2-0 2 0 2 2 0 2 8
14 Carlin Long 19 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 1 0 1 0
10 Melinda Cunningham 31 5-11 1-2 3-4 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 1 14
4 Bethany Miller 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Karrie Hochgesang 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
33 Shavon Sork 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-55 9-15 8-13 13-11 24 10 14 16 0 12 63
41.8 % 60.0 % 61.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 RACHEL FARMER 33 9-17 2-4 2-2 3-3 6 2 3 11 0 0 22
53 KATIE CRAMER 35 5-10 0-0 1-2 6-3 9 2 0 3 0 0 11
30 ELAINE WILLIAMS 20 2-5 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 0 5
21 ANN MARTIN 38 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 8 2 0 0 3
23 TANJA MANOJLOVIC 24 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 0 0
20 KATIE HELWIG 27 4-7 4-5 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 14
45 LAURA RHODES 21 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 4 0 0 2
12 JACQUIE RZESZUT 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-46 7-11 6-7 13-23 36 14 15 28 0 1 57
47.8 % 63.6 % 85.7 %


